Thinking about China and Canada's relationship with China, would you agree or disagree with the following: - Prime Minster Justin Trudeau is managing relations with China well

OMPO ON
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Urban Rural
<$60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 108 86 371 207 97 229 151 285 247 270 730 881 75
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 275 164 272 189 263 737 865 81
580 79 46 31 232 146 46 172 95 156 105 157 423 502 51
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 59% 41% 50% 60% 61% 68% 63% 58% 57% 55% 60% 57% 58% 62%
B * * B B BC* *
89 13 4 4 41 18 8 30 8 22 23 28 61 79 4
Strongly agree 9% 10% 4% 7% 11% 8% 13% 11% 5% 8% 12% 11% 8% 9% 5%
491 66 42 27 192 128 37 142 87 134 82 129 362 422 47
Somewhat agree 49% 49% 37% 43% 50% 54% 55% 52% 53% 49% 43% 49% 49% 49% 58%
420 55 67 31 153 93 21 103 69 116 84 106 314 363 31
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 41% 59% 50% 40% 39% 32% 37% 42% 43% 45% 40% 43% 42% 38%
ADEF* F* * *
269 36 33 21 94 68 17 67 41 77 53 67 202 236 17
Somewhat disagree 27% 27% 29% 34% 24% 29% 25% 24% 25% 28% 28% 25% 27% 27% 21%
* * * *
151 18 34 10 59 25 5 35 29 39 32 39 112 127 14
Strongly disagree 15% 14% 30% 16% 15% 10% 7% 13% 17% 14% 17% 15% 15% 15% 17%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 275 164 272 189 263 737 865 81
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Thinking about China and Canada's relationship with China, would you agree or disagree with the following: - Canada strikes the right balance between cooperating with China and defending Canada's interests

OMPO
I B I
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME Urban/Rural

T .
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Urban Rural
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L M

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 108 86 371 207 97 229 151 285 247 270 730 881 75
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 275 164 272 189 263 737 865 81
619 72 69 41 229 160 48 176 103 177 102 169 451 532 53
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 54% 61% 66% 59% 67% 71% 64% 63% 65% 54% 64% 61% 62% 65%
91 14 9 3 36 22 7 23 10 29 19 31 60 83 3
Strongly agree 9% 11% 8% 5% 9% 9% 10% 8% 6% 11% 10% 12% 8% 10% 1%
* * * *
528 58 60 38 193 138 41 153 93 148 83 138 391 449 50
Somewhat agree 53% 43% 53% 61% 50% 58% 61% 56% 57% 54% 44% 52% 53% 52% 61%
* A* A A* J J J *
381 62 44 21 156 79 19 98 61 95 87 95 286 333 28
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 46% 39% 34% 41% 33% 29% 36% 37% 35% 46% 36% 39% 38% 35%
301 53 29 19 118 65 17 78 45 71 75 72 229 267 19
Somewhat disagree 30% 39% 26% 30% 31% 27% 26% 28% 28% 26% 40% 28% 31% 31% 24%
80 9 14 2 39 13 2 20 16 25 12 22 57 66 9
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 13% 3% 10% 6% 3% 7% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 11%
* * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 275 164 272 189 263 737 865 81
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




Thinking about China and Canada's relationship with China, would you agree or disagree with the following: - Canada should do more to stand up against the Chinese government and defend the residents of Hong Kong against recent curtailm

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Urban Rural
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 108 86 371 207 97 229 151 285 247 270 730 881 75
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 275 164 272 189 263 737 865 81
746 99 90 55 293 163 45 214 122 200 146 202 544 655 50
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 74% 80% 89% 76% 68% 67% 78% 74% 74% 77% 77% 74% 76% 62%
* ADEF* * N *
242 31 43 21 98 36 13 70 48 60 46 69 174 211 12
Strongly agree 24% 23% 38% 34% 25% 15% 19% 25% 29% 22% 24% 26% 24% 24% 15%
ADEF* E* E * *
504 68 47 34 195 128 32 144 74 140 100 133 371 445 38
Somewhat agree 50% 51% 42% 55% 51% 53% 48% 52% 45% 52% 53% 51% 50% 51% 47%
* * * *
254 35 23 7 92 76 22 61 42 72 43 61 192 209 31
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 26% 20% 11% 24% 32% 33% 22% 26% 26% 23% 23% 26% 24% 38%
C * * C C c* M*
220 27 20 6 74 72 21 53 38 62 35 51 169 182 29
Somewhat disagree 22% 20% 18% 10% 19% 30% 31% 19% 23% 23% 19% 19% 23% 21% 35%
* * BCD CDh* M*
33 8 3 1 18 3 1 7 4 10 8 10 23 28 3
Strongly disagree 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
E * * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 275 164 272 189 263 737 865 81
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Thinking about China and Canada's relationship with China, would you agree or disagree with the following: - Canada should be careful not to offend the Chinese government and risk further economic sanctions or other political reactions

OMPO
I B I
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME Urban/Rural

T .
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Urban Rural
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L M

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 108 86 371 207 97 229 151 285 247 270 730 881 75
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 275 164 272 189 263 737 865 81
490 70 51 28 172 135 35 141 81 124 81 130 360 422 38
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 52% 45% 44% 45% 56% 53% 51% 49% 46% 43% 49% 49% 49% 47%
* * D * *
83 8 13 1 26 28 7 28 8 21 13 30 53 71 5
Strongly agree 8% 6% 11% 2% 7% 12% 11% 10% 5% 8% 7% 11% 7% 8% 7%
* * C * *
407 61 38 26 146 107 28 113 73 103 68 100 307 351 33
Somewhat agree 41% 46% 33% 42% 38% 45% 42% 41% 44% 38% 36% 38% 42% 41% 40%
* * * *
510 64 62 34 213 104 32 134 83 148 108 133 377 443 43
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 51% 48% 55% 56% 55% 44% 47% 49% 51% 54% 57% 51% 51% 51% 53%
* * E * *
366 38 46 24 147 86 26 101 60 106 72 94 272 315 33
Somewhat disagree 37% 28% 40% 39% 38% 36% 39% 37% 37% 39% 38% 36% 37% 36% 41%
* * * *
144 27 17 10 66 18 6 33 23 42 37 40 104 127 10
Strongly disagree 14% 20% 15% 16% 17% 8% 9% 12% 14% 16% 19% 15% 14% 15% 12%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 275 164 272 189 263 737 865 81
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




Thinking about China and Canada's relationship with China, would you agree or disagree with the following: - Canada should reduce its reliance on trade with China and diversify to other countries

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Urban/Rural
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Urban Rural
<S60K <$100K

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 108 86 371 207 97 229 151 285 247 270 730 881 75
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 275 164 272 189 263 737 865 81
819 115 92 57 318 187 51 227 129 227 158 198 621 721 65
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 86% 81% 91% 83% 78% 76% 83% 78% 83% 84% 75% 84% 83% 80%
347 46 51 22 138 70 22 90 61 97 72 81 266 307 28
Strongly agree 35% 34% 45% 35% 36% 29% 32% 33% 37% 36% 38% 31% 36% 35% 35%
E* * * *
472 69 41 35 180 118 29 137 68 130 86 117 355 415 37
Somewhat agree 47% 51% 36% 56% 47% 49% 44% 50% 41% 48% 46% 44% 48% 48% 46%
* B* * *
181 19 21 5 67 52 16 a7 35 45 30 65 116 144 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 14% 19% 9% 17% 22% 24% 17% 22% 17% 16% 25% 16% 17% 20%
157 16 17 5 60 47 12 39 32 42 21 56 100 125 13
Somewhat disagree 16% 12% 15% 9% 15% 20% 18% 14% 19% 15% 11% 21% 14% 14% 16%
* * * L *
24 4 4 - 8 5 4 8 3 4 9 9 16 19 3
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 3% - 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 275 164 272 189 263 737 865 81
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Thinking about China and Canada's relationship with China, would you agree or disagree with the following: - Canada should completely sever economic ties with China

OMPO ON
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids Urban Rural
<$60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 131 108 86 371 207 97 229 151 285 247 270 730 881 75
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 275 164 272 189 263 737 865 81
376 46 54 32 136 83 25 127 54 109 55 107 268 328 29
Top 2 Box (Net) 38% 35% 48% 51% 35% 35% 37% 46% 33% 40% 29% 41% 36% 38% 35%
* ADE* * HJ J *
116 6 23 7 46 23 10 40 20 28 14 40 76 101 4
Strongly agree 12% 5% 21% 12% 12% 10% 14% 14% 12% 10% 7% 15% 10% 12% 5%
AE* * A A* J *
260 40 31 24 90 60 15 87 34 81 41 67 193 227 24
Somewhat agree 26% 30% 27% 39% 23% 25% 23% 32% 21% 30% 22% 26% 26% 26% 30%
624 88 59 30 249 156 42 148 110 163 134 156 468 537 53
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 62% 65% 52% 49% 65% 65% 63% 54% 67% 60% 71% 59% 64% 62% 65%
C * * C C * G Gl *
462 62 41 23 185 121 31 109 87 129 95 111 351 401 41
Somewhat disagree 46% 46% 36% 37% 48% 51% 46% 40% 53% 47% 50% 42% 48% 46% 51%
162 26 18 8 64 35 11 39 24 34 39 45 118 136 11
Strongly disagree 16% 19% 16% 12% 17% 15% 17% 14% 14% 13% 21% 17% 16% 16% 14%
* * * I *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 275 164 272 189 263 737 865 81
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



